RECORE



Г

Commissioner of Patent and Trademai

. ov

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

F

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):	
Maria Luisa Berber	Name: McNeil-PPC, Inc.	
Robert J. Graeme		
Andrew J. Hagerty Barbara A. Ludwig	Street Address:	
Stella Yi Zhang	Grandview Road	
Ŭ	City: Skillman	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	State: NJ Zip: 08558	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attaches	
$_$ Yes \checkmark No		
	City: Skillman State: NJ Zip: 08558 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached _Yes ✓ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached _Yes \checkmark No	
AssignmentMerger	1997 - 19	
AssignmentMerger Security AgreementChange of Name		
Other		
Execution Date: 11/10/99; and 1/6/00		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.	D.(s)	
09/406,036		
	lditional numbers attached?YesNo	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1	
Audley A. Ciamporcero, Jr., Esq. Chief Patent Counsel		
Johnson & Johnson One Johnson & Johnson Plaza	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
	8. Deposit Account Number: 10-0750/PPC-0717/SHH	
9. Statement and signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
original document.		
Sharon H. Hegedus	2/2/00	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Box Assignments Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

 $t^{(1)}$

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.09/406,036 Filed September 27, 1999

;

WHEREAS, Maria Luisa Berber, Robert J. Graeme, Andrew J. Hagerty, Barbara A. Ludwig, and Stella Yi Zhang, residing at Woodside Homes Cluster 6 G1, Dona Hemady St., New Manila, Quezon City, Philippine Islands; 60 Hedgerow Dr., Morrisville, PA 19067; 4521 Deep Creek Way, Doylestown, PA 18901; 94 Birchwood Rd., Bedminster, NJ 07921 and Room 601 No. 4 Lane 601, Pushan Rd., Shanghai, P. R. China 200125 respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

Ultrathin Fluid Management Article

for which they have on the $\mathcal{W}^{\mathcal{M}}$ day of $\mathcal{N}\mathcal{H}$, 1999 executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, McNeil-PPC, Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

IT KNOWN that for and in NOW, THEREFORE, BE consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions discoveries disclosed in said application whose and identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this / $\mathcal O$ day of \mathcal{HoV} , 1999

(L.S.) Graeme (L.S.) Andrew J Haberty (L.S.) Barbara A. Ludwig

state of \hbar)

Ľ

COUNTY OF

) ss. Amerset

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this $/\mathcal{O}$ day of \mathcal{PO} , 199 \hat{J} , before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Robert J. Graeme, Andrew J. Hagerty and Barbara A. Ludwig, who I am satisfied are the persons named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to them the contents thereof, they did acknowledge that they signed, sealed, and delivered the same as their voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Seanette Oreno Notary Public

JEANETTE ORENGA Notary Public State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Feb. 17, 2004 PATENT REEL: 010596 FRAME: 0189

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.09/406,036 Filed September 27, 1999

11

WHEREAS, Maria Luisa Berba, Robert J. Graeme, Andrew J. Hagerty, Barbara A. Ludwig, and Stella Yi Zhang, residing at Woodside Homes Cluster 6 Gl, Dona Hemady St., New Manila, Quezon City, Philippine Islands; 60 Hedgerow Dr., Morrisville, PA 19067; 4521 Deep Creek Way, Doylestown, PA 18901; 94 Birchwood Rd., Bedminster, NJ 07921 and Room 601 No. 4 Lane 601, Pushan Rd., Shanghai, P. R. China 200125 respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

Ultrathin Fluid Management Article

for which they have on the $5^{\mathcal{H}}$ day of \mathcal{More} , 1999 executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, McNeil-PPC, Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IΤ KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions discoveries disclosed in said and application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors And further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this day of , 199

Robert J. Graeme (L.S.)

Andrew J. Hagerty (L.S.)

(L.S.)

Barbara A. Ludwig

STATE OF

) ss. COUNTY OF)

)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 199, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Robert J. Graeme, Andrew J. Haggerty and Barbara A. Ludwig, who I am satisfied are the persons named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to them the contents thereof, they did acknowledge that they signed, sealed, and delivered the same as their voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 010596 FRAME: 0191

1'

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this '2 $^{\prime\prime\prime}$ day of 0. , 1999.

Maria Luisa Berba (L.S.)

STATE OF)

1

) ss. County of)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 199, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Maria Luisa Berba, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to her the contents thereof, she did acknowledge that she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

ACKNIWLEDGAENT

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES: MAKATI, METRO MANILA (e.e.

BEFORE ME. a Notary Public.for and in Makati. Metro Manila. Philippines. on this **1-6-MGV-1999** day of

Name CTV # Date/Place Issued 1. Marie Luise Berbe 00495965 C-25-99/Paranague known to me and to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing Assignment , and who echnowledged to me that the same is her free will and voluntary act and deed as well as of the principals that she represents.

WITHER MY HANT AND NOTABLAN SEAL on the date and place first, above writter.

Ioc. No. 167 Fage No. 035 Book No. 1 Series of 1999

PATENT REEL: 010596 FRAME: 0193

1

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.09/406,036 Filed September 27, 1999

WHEREAS, Maria Luisa Berber, Robert J. Graeme, Andrew J. Hagerty, Barbara A. Ludwig, and Stella Yi Zhang, residing at Woodside Homes Cluster 6 G1, Dona Hemady St., New Manila, Quezon City, Philippine Islands; 60 Hedgerow Dr., Morrisville, PA 19067; 4521 Deep Creek Way, Doylestown, PA 18901; 94 Birchwood Rd., Bedminster, NJ 07921 and Room 601 No. 4 Lane 601, Pushan Rd., Shanghai, P. R. China 200125 respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

Ultrathin Fluid Management Article

for which they have on the iH day of fan, f99 executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, McNeil-PPC, Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, that for ΒE IT KNOWN and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions whose discoveries disclosed in said application and identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made:

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set day of , 199 their hands and seals this

> (L.S.) Robert J. Graeme

> > (L.S.)

(L.S.)

Andrew J. Hagerty

Barbara A. Ludwig

STATE OF

) ss.)

)

COUNTY OF

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of 199, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Robert J. Graeme, Andrew J. Haggerty and Barbara A. Ludwig, who I am satisfied are the persons named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to them the contents thereof, they did acknowledge that they signed, sealed, and delivered the same as their voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this day of , 199

(L.S.)

Maria Luisa Berba

STATE OF

) ss.

)

COUNTY OF)

۰,

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 199, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Maria Luisa Berba, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to her the contents thereof, she did acknowledge that she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this 6th day of Jan , 199 2000 2000年1月6日

<u>Stella Yi Zhang</u>] th] (L.S.)

STATE OF Shanghei. China #国生海) ss. COUNTY OF COUNTY OF

11

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of 199, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Stella Yi Zhang, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to her the contents thereof, she did acknowledge that she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

公 证 书

(2000)沪证外字第455号

兹证明前面的文件上张奕的签名属实。

中华人民共和国上海市公证处

员





证

公

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

(2000) H.Z.W.Z. No. 455

This is to certify that the Signature of ZHANG Yi, aka, Stella Yi Zhang affixed to the foregoing document is authentic.

XU Zuolan (Seal)

Notary Public

The People's Republic of China Shanghai Notary Public Office

(Seal)

Dated: January 6, 2000



公证书

(2000)沪证外字第456号

兹证明前面的英文译本内容与张奕的(2000)沪 证外字第455号公证书中文原本相符。

中华人民共和国上海市公证处







36016

1 *

PATENT REEL: 010596 FRAME: 0200

1

Translation

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

(2000) H.Z.W.Z. No. 456

This is to certify that the foregoing English version is true and faithful to the original Notarial Certificate (2000) H.Z.W.Z. No. 455 in Chinese for ZHANG Yi, aka, Stella Yi Zhang.

XU Zuolan (Seal)

Notary Public

The People's Republic of China Shanghai Notary Public Office

(Seal)

Dated: January 6, 2000

PATENT REEL: 010596 FRAME: 0201

RECORDED: 02/07/2000